Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

11-13-2000



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Wa	shing	gton, D.C. 20231	HAL OLD FIRM THAN HING AND IN OUT OUT				
		1015	12937 Attorney Docket No. <u>107653</u>				
	To	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: 10 19 00. Makoto MORI Xiao Dong WU	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: CARL MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. 3-7-9, TATEISHI, KATSUSHIKA-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(1es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Je91				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
			□Yes ⊠ No				
	Ø	Assignment Merger					
		Security Agreement Change of Name					
		Other					
	₿.	Execution Date: October 16, 2000					
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 16, 2000						
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>112939</u>)				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
i di		ionining face. A					
9.	To	original document	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
		James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,41					
		Tota ¹ number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(1) Makoto MORI		(7)			
(,	of Inventor(s)	(2) Kiro Deney	Wu	(8)			
	011210201(0)	(3)		(9)			
		(4)		(10)	-		
		(5)					
		(6)		(12)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and					
		valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to					
		assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (9) Carl Manufacturing Co., Ltd.					
(9) In	sert Name of Assignee						
	nsert Address of	(10) <u>3-7-9, Tateishi,</u> I	<u> (atsushika-ku, Tokyo</u>	, Japan			
Α	ssignee						
		(hereinafter designated					
		legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for					
		patent including any a					
		substitute, and reissue					
		reexamination certificat					
(11) I	nsert Identification,	(11)CUTTER					
	uch as Title, Case Number						
O	r Foreign Application	(Attorney Docket 1	No. <u>107653</u>)			
N	lumber						
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United					
		States of America on eve					
(12) I	nsert Date of Signing of	(12) on <u>October 16</u>	2000				
	pplication						
	Iternative Identification	(13) U.S. application S					
fc	or filed applications		19, 2000				
1)		s to execute all papers nec					
	isional or reissue application ignments in connection with				cecute separate		
ass:		es to execute all papers r			which may be		
	lared concerning any applic						
	reon, for the invention, and						
	ward with such interference.	•		•			
3)		s to execute all papers an					
con	nection with claims or provi	sions of the International	Convention for Prote	ction of Industrial Prop	erty or similar		
_	eements.						
. 4)		s to perform all affirmativ			itain or confirm		
	reissue or reexamination a gr	eant of a valid United State orizes and requests the Co	s patent to the Assign	ee. to issue any and all La	ttore Petants of		
5)	United States resulting from	orizes and requests the Co	the said Assistance as	Wissue any anu an Le	o interest and		
cov	enants that he has full right	to convey the entire intere	st herein assigned, and	d that he has not execut	ed. and will not		
exe	cute, any agreements in co	nflict herewith, and agree	es that this assignment	ent is binding on him	and his heirs,		
	cessors, and assigns and lega	l representatives.					
6)	Each undersigned hereb	y grants the firm of OLIF	F & BERRIDGE, PLC	the power of insert on t	his assignment		
	further identification that			ly with the rules of the	United States		
Pat	ent and Trademark Office for	recordation of this docum	ent.	1			
_ In v	witness whereof, executed b	y the undersigned on the	date(s) opposite the	undersigned name(s).	(SEAL)		
Date	October 16, 2000 Inv	ventor Signature		7 MW	(SEAL)		
Date	October 16, 2000 Inv	ventor Signature	Xiac 7	226 111.	(SEAL)		
Date	October 10, 2000 In	ventor Signature	10/02 2	ing con	(SEAL)		
Date	Inv	ventor Signature					
Date	In In	entor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	Inv	ventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	In In	rentor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	Inv	zentor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	In:	ventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	Inv	ventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date		ventor Signature					
This	assignment should preferat	ly be signed before: (a) a	Notary Public if within	the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. C	onsul if outside		
the U.	S.A. If neither, then it should	l be signed before at least	two witnesses who also	o sign here:			
Date	Wi	tness					
Date	Wi	tness					

RECORDED: 10/19/2000

PATENT REEL: 011218 FRAME: 0978